



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 574/2022**

SIMRAN KANWAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Karan Nagrath, Ms.Niharika
Nagrath, Mr.Vipul Pankaj Sanghi,
Advocates.

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Joy Basu, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Varun Sarin, Mr.Kanak Bose,
Ms.Aparna Iyer and Ms.Parul Dutta,
Advocates for D-1.
Ms.Damini Chawla, Advocate for
D-2 and D-3.
Mr.Y.P. Narula, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Abhay Narula, Advocate for D-4
and D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

04.11.2022

I.A. 17940/2022(of the defendant no.4 u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)

1. Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff has placed reliance on the affidavit filed on behalf of the defendant no.4 in terms of Order XI Rule 14 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) in CS(OS) 509/2022, wherein details of various bank accounts, FDRs and lockers in the name of late Ms.Mala Marwah and her respective nominees have been provided.
2. Details of the various FDRs in the name of late Ms.Mala Marwah are



given at page 22 of the present application.

3. Issue notice.
4. Notice is accepted by the counsels appearing on behalf of the defendants.
5. Till the next date of hearing, status quo shall be maintained by the parties in respect of the FDRs in the name of late Ms. Mala Marwah, details of which are given at page 22 of the application.
6. List on 12th January, 2023, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2022

sr