



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 574/2022**

SIMRAN KANWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.P. Sahay, Ms. Yaman Verma,
Mr. Kartik Jindal and Ms. Srishti
Malik, Advocates

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Damini Chawla, Advocate for D-
2 & D-3
Mr. Y. P. Narula and Mr. Abhey
Narula, Advocates for D-4 & D-5
Mr. Ujas Kumar, Advocate for D-7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **23.07.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he will file the joint documents schedule within a period of four (4) weeks.
2. List the matter before the Joint Registrar (J) on **13.09.2024**.
3. List the matter before Court for framing of issues on **23.10.2024**

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 23, 2024/rhc/sk