



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 574/2022

SIMRAN KANWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.P. Sahay, Ms.
Yaman Verma, Ms.
Drishti Narbar, Mr. Kartik
Jindal and Ms. Srishti
Malik, Advocates

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Sarin, Mr.
Kanak Bose and Ms. Parul
Dutta, Advs. for D-1
None for D2 & D-3
Mr. Y.P. Narula, Sr.
Advocate with and Mr.
Abhey Narula, Advocates
for D-4 & 5
Mr. Ujas Kumar,
Advocate for D-7

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.09.2024

%

**Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) has been nominated
for 40 hours Meditation Training Programme, which
will be conducted in Tis Hazari Courts from 13.09.2024
to 15.09.2024, 21.09.2024 and 22.09.2024.**

1. List on 07.10.2024.

Reader a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any