



\$~190

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 574/2022**

SIMRAN KANWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.M.P.Sahay, Mr.Yaman Verma,
Ms.Chitra Chand and Mr.Kartik
Virmani, Advs.

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Varun Sarin, Ms.Parul Dutta and
Mr.Kanak Bose, for D-1. (through
VC)
Ms.Damini Chawla and Mr.Mohd
Jawed Iqbal Sami, Advs.
Mr.Ujas Kumar, Adv, for D-7.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI
WARSI(DHJS)**

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed today under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.
2. Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.
3. Re-notify on 13th August, 2025.

COURT MASTER

JULY 30, 2025/bs